502338188 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Banks	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint Louis University	
Street Address:	221 North Grand Boulevard	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13416625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0685-P04862US01/RCN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Netter, Jr., Ph.D., J.D.	
Signature:	/Robert C. Netter, Jr./	
Date:	05/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4862US01_AssignmentSLU#page1.tif source=4862US01_AssignmentSLU#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030366 FRAME: 0473 H \$40.00 134166

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Banks, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has invented the AMPHIPHILIC POLYMER-PROTEIN CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, filed with the U.S. Patent Office as United States Patent Application Number 13/416,625, filed on March 9, 2012:

AND, WHEREAS, SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY, of 221 North Grand Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, a Missouri non-profit corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foriegn countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interested in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date:

WILLIAM BANKS

PATENT REEL: 030366 FRAME: 0474

STATE C)F		WA)	
		12") ss.	
COUNTY	' OF	Ki	ngr_)	•
•		124	V	Macab	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared	WILLI	AM BA	NKS, to r	ne known to be	the person named in and who executed the
above As	signme	ent, and	acknowl	edged to me the	at he executed the same for purposes therein
mentione	d, as h	is own f	iree act a	ind deed.	

Notary Public Coder

My Commission Expires: 5/09/2013

ANNETTE T. CODER
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
05-09-13

PATENT REEL: 030366 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 05/07/2013